Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
NC	RTHERN DISTRICT OF FLO	DRIDA	_	
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
V If m	ore space is needed, attach		op of any additional pages, write t	he debtor's name and case number (if known).
For 1.	more information, a separa Debtor's name	te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrup</i> Castillo Enterprises, LLC	tcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is a	vailable.
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	27-3074347		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing add business	ress, if different from principal place of
		6619 SW Archer Road Gainesville, FL 32608 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		41394 e, FL 32614 umber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Alachua County	Location of place of bu	principal assets, if different from principal siness
			Number, Str	eet, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabi	lity Company (LLC) and Limited Liab	lity Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		☐ Other. Specify:		

Case 18-10126-KKS Doc 1 Filed 05/15/18 Page 2 of 10

Debtor Castillo Enterprises,		Case number (if known)				
	Name					
7. Describe debtor's business		☐ Health Care Bu ☐ Single Asset R ☐ Railroad (as de ☐ Stockbroker (a ☐ Commodity Bre	usiness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) eal Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) oker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) ove			
		☐ Investment cor	oply ity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) npany, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) risor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))			
			merican Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.			
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Ch	Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a	□ No. ■ Yes.	Northern District of			
	separate list.	District District	Florida When 6/18/12 Case number 12-10282 When Case number			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	■ No □ Yes. Debtor District	Relationship When Case number, if known			
		DISTRICT				

Case 18-10126-KKS Doc 1 Filed 05/15/18 Page 3 of 10

Debtor Castillo Enterprises, LLC Case number (if known)			nown)								
		Name									
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?		Check all that apply:								
	uns	ans district:		rebtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately receding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
				A bankruptcy	case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partr	ership is pending in this district.				
12.	Does the debtor own or		= NI.	■ Air							
	hav real	have possession of any real property or personal	■ No □ Yes	Answer b	pelow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. Atta	nch additional sheets if needed.				
		perty that needs nediate attention?		Why doe	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that	t apply.)				
				☐ It pos	es or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable	hazard to public health or safety.				
				What i	s the hazard?						
				☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.					
						ls or assets that could quickly deteriora meat, dairy, produce, or securities-rela	ate or lose value without attention (for example, ted assets or other options).				
				☐ Other							
Where is the property?											
						Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	ode				
				-	operty insured?						
				□ No							
				☐ Yes.	Insurance agency						
					Contact name						
					Phone						
		Statistical and admin	istrative	information	n						
13.		otor's estimation of		Check one:							
	ava	ailable funds		☐ Funds w	rill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.					
				■ After any	y administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be availab	le to unsecured creditors.				
14.	Est	imated number of	■ 1-49	a		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000				
	cre	ditors	☐ 50-9	-		5 001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000				
			□ 100			□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000				
			□ 200	-999							
15.	Est	Estimated Assets		\$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
				,001 - \$100,		☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
				0,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				
			■ \$500,001 - \$1 million				— More than the smilen				
16.	Est	imated liabilities		\$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
				0,001 - \$100		☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
				0,001 - \$500 0,001 - \$1 m		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				
			_ \$50	ω,υυι - φι II	OII	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	inore than 400 billion				

Case 18-10126-KKS Doc 1 Filed 05/15/18 Page 4 of 10

Debtor	Castillo Enterprise	es, LLC	Case number (if known)						
	•	Declaration and Circustures							
	Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures								
VARNI		is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection wup to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3							
7. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor		The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.							
		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.							
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.							
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	e and correct.						
		Executed on May 15, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY							
)	/ /s/ Tatiana Castillo	Tatiana Castillo						
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name						
		Title Manager							
8. Sign	ature of attorney	/s/ Jose I Moreno	Date May 15, 2018						
		Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY						
		Jose I Moreno 0659460							
		Printed name							
		Jose I Moreno PA							
		Firm name							
		240 NW 76th Drive							
		Suite D Gainesville, FL 32607							
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code							
		Contact phone 352-332-4422 Email address	jimoreno@bellsouth.net						
		0659460 FL							
		Bar number and State							

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRICT FLORIDA	F Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim. if Deduction for value Unsecured claim			
		contracts)		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Onscoured cidini	
CBC Home Loans 3010 Royal Boulevard South Suite 230 Alpharetta, GA 30022		Lots 1, 4, 24 and 28 of Phoenix Subdivision, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book J, Page 70, of the Public Records of Alachua Count		Unknown	\$605,100.00	Unknown	
Phoenix HOA c/o Thomas Daniels 623 N Main Street Gainesville, FL 32601			Disputed			\$91,245.92	
TD Bank, N.A. 104 South Main Street Greenville, SC 29601		Lots 20 and 21, of Phoenix Subdivision Phase II, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book K, Page 33, Public Records of Alachua County,		Unknown	\$129,000.00	Unknown	

Fill	in this information to identify the c	ase:			
Deb	tor name Castillo Enterprises	, LLC			
Unit	ted States Bankruptcy Court for the:				
Cas	e number (if known)				
					Check if this is an amended filing
○ "	:-:-!				J
	icial Form 206D	N/I II OI I O II D			
Sc	hedule D: Creditors	Who Have Claims Secured by Pro	operty		12/15
Be as	s complete and accurate as possible.				
	any creditors have claims secured by				
	_	ge 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. I	Debtor has nothing e	lse t	to report on this form.
	Yes. Fill in all of the information b				
Par			Column A		Column B
	n, list the creditor separately for each clain	no have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured n.	Amount of claim		Value of collateral
			Do not deduct the va	alue	that supports this claim
2.1	CBC Home Loans	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	of collateral. Unkno	W.D	\$605,100.00
2.1	Creditor's Name	Lots 1, 4, 24 and 28 of Phoenix Subdivision,	Olikilo	WII	φουσ, 100.00
		according to the Plat thereof as recorded in			
		Plat Book J, Page 70, of the Public Records of Alachua County, Florida;			
	3010 Royal Boulevard	Aldonda Godiny, Florida,			
	South Suite 230	Lots 6, 7, and 34 of Phoenix Subdivision,			
	Alpharetta, GA 30022	Phase II, a Planned Unit Develop			
	Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien			
		First Mortgage Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
		No			
	Creditor's email address, if known	□ Yes			
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
	Date debt was incurred	No			
	09/02/2010 Last 4 digits of account number	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)			
	0009				
	Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply			
	No	☐ Contingent			
	☐ Yes. Specify each creditor,	☐ Unliquidated			
	including this creditor and its relative priority.	☐ Disputed			
2.2	TD Bank, N.A.	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	Unkno	wn	\$129,000.00
	Creditor's Name	Lots 20 and 21, of Phoenix Subdivision Phase II, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book K, Page 33, Public Records of			
	104 South Main Street Greenville, SC 29601	Alachua County, Florida; Parcel Identification Numbers: 07314-010-020 & 07314-010-021			
	Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien			
		First Mortgage Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
		No			
	Creditor's email address, if known	Yes			
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
	Date debt was incurred	No			

Official Form 206D

Case 18-10126-KKS Doc 1 Filed 05/15/18 Page 7 of 10

Debtor	Castillo Enterprises, LLC		Case number (if know)					
	I/10/2010 ast 4 digits of account number	☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 20	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)					
90	001							
	o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply						
	No	☐ Contingent						
☐ Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor and its relative priority.		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed						
3. Tota	al of the dollar amounts from Part 1, 0	Column A, including the amounts from the Additional F	Page, if any.	\$0.00	_			
Part 2:	List Others to Be Notified for a	Debt Already Listed in Part 1						
	Iphabetical order any others who mu es of claims listed above, and attorn	st be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examp eys for secured creditors.	oles of entities that may be	s listed are collection agencies,				
		ed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If addit						
N	ame and address		On which line in Part 1 you enter the related cr					
				-				

	Case 10-10120-1113	DOCI THEU	03/13/1	.o rayeou	1 10		
Fill in	this information to identify the case:						
Debto	r name Castillo Enterprises, LLC						
United	States Bankruptcy Court for the: NORTHERN DISTRIC	T OF FLORIDA					
Case	number (if known)					Check if this i	s an
					;	amended filin	ıg
Offic	cial Form 206E/F						
Sch	edule E/F: Creditors Who Have	Unsecured	Clain	ns			12/15
List the Persona	omplete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with other party to any executory contracts or unexpired leases the al Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule G: Executo boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2,	at could result in a cla bry Contracts and Une fill out and attach the	im. Also lis xpired Leas	executory contracts es (Official Form 206	on <i>Schedu</i> G). Number	le A/B: Assets the entries in	s - Real and
	Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 U.S	-					
	No. Go to Part 2.	.0. 3 001).					
	Yes. Go to line 2.						
Part 2	List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured C List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority		ne debtor ha	s more than 6 creditors	s with nonpr	iority unsecure	d claims, fill
	out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.				•	Amount	of claim
3.1	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition fili	ng date, the	claim is: Check all that	apply.	\$	91,245.92
	Phoenix HOA	Contingent					•
	c/o Thomas Daniels 623 N Main Street	Unliquidated					
	Gainesville, FL 32601	■ Disputed					
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim:	_				
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to	offset?	No LI Yes			
Part 3	List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims	S					
	n alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claim nees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.	s listed in Parts 1 and	2. Examples	of entities that may be	e listed are o	collection agend	cies,
If no	others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2,	do not fill out or subr	nit this pag	e. If additional pages	are needed	, copy the nex	t page.
	Name and mailing address			line in Part1 or Part 2 editor (if any) listed?	is the	Last 4 dig account n any	
Part 4	Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unse	ecured Claims					
5. Add	the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.						
5a. Tot	tal claims from Part 1		5a.	Total of claim a		0.00	
5b. To	tal claims from Part 2		5b. +	\$	91,24		
	tal of Parts 1 and 2 les 5a + 5b = 5c.		5c.	\$	91,2	245.92	

Castillo Enterprises, LLC P.O. Box 141394 Gainesville, FL 32614

Jose I Moreno Jose I Moreno PA 240 NW 76th Drive Suite D Gainesville, FL 32607

CBC Home Loans 3010 Royal Boulevard South Suite 230 Alpharetta, GA 30022

Phoenix HOA c/o Thomas Daniels 623 N Main Street Gainesville, FL 32601

TD Bank, N.A. 104 South Main Street Greenville, SC 29601

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Florida

In re	Castillo Enterprises, LLC		Case No.	
-		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	ATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1))
recusal, is a (are	, the undersigned counsel for <u>Ca</u> e) corporation(s), other than the de	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Justillo Enterprises, LLC in the above debtor or a governmental unit, that direnterests, or states that there are no enterprises.	captioned action ectly or indirectl	n, certifies that the following y own(s) 10% or more of
■ None	e [Check if applicable]			
May 15	5, 2018	/s/ Jose I Moreno		
Date		Jose I Moreno 0659460 Signature of Attorney or Litiga	ant	
		Counsel for Castillo Enterpris		
		Jose I Moreno PA 240 NW 76th Drive		
		Suite D		
		Gainesville, FL 32607 352-332-4422 Fax:352-332-4462		
		jimoreno@bellsouth.net		